
DEPARTI\4ENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPIVENT
Field Office Vll
corner lM.J. Cuenco and Gen. Maxilom Ave., Cebu City

fl it", oasis [7 total quoted price basis

8. Warranty period, if applicable:

I am interested to quote and agree to the terms and conditions.

O+r^#^t+
CHARL ALBERT J. TORREFIEL

Canvasser

$,DSWD

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
SHOPPING

RFQ No,
Date

Company Name

Company Address

Contact Person

Contact No.

PhiIGEPS Registration No.:

Sir/Madam:

Please quote your government price/s including delivery charges, VAT or other applicable taxes, and other incidental

expenses for the goods listed in Annex A. Failure to indicate information could be the basis for non-compliance. Also, kindLy

furnish us with descriptive brochures, catalogues, literatures and/or samples, if applicable

lf you are the exclusive manufacturer, distributor or agent in the Philippines for the goods listed in Annex A, please attach in

your quotation a duly notarized certification to this effect.

lnterested service providers are required to submit true copies of their valid Mayor's/Business Permit & Philgeps

Registration Number upon submission of quotation.

Please accomplish and submit this form together with Annex A and Bank lnformation to the BAC Secretariat, DSWD

Fietd Office Vtt, Cebu City or send it through facsimile numbers (032) 887-9720, 233-0261, 231-?172 local 1714o ot 17110

or e-mail to bac.foT@dswd.gov.ph on or before May 19, 2025 at 5:00PM.

Very truly

ENGR. M. EDLES
AOV lvlanagement Section

Terms and Conditions:
1. Award shall be made on per:

2. Quotation validity shall be not less than q!-ge!9!!hllbyg
3. Good/s or Services shall be delivered within 30 davs calendar from receipt and conformitv of Purchase Order.
4. Place of Delivery: olease refer to Annex A.

5. Terms of Payment: within 30 davs from the receipt of billino statement.

6. Liquidated Damages/Penalty: One-tenth of one percent for evervdav of delav shall be imposed.

7. ln case of discrepancy between total price per item and unit price for the item as extended or
multiplied by the quantity of that item, the latter shall prevail.

DSWDT-2025-0687
May 15, 2025

Provider / Authorized Representative)

(page 1 of 2)



Procureoreil Forh Nc 04.A (Annex Al

Y-.p $-W,.,p P,:",fSI[: U,ffi :3laL 
wELFARE aN D DEvE LoPMENT

Company Name

PhiIGEPS RegisiEtion No.l

RFQ No.: DSWDT-2025-0687

Date: May ,l5,2025

a=#Wy"$A+
CHARL ALBERT J: TORREFIEL

S gnar!re olsupp er / Aulhoued R€presenlal ve

Over Prnred Name

No.
Quantit! Articles / Descriptions

Supply and Delivery of Headset for
DSWD FO NIR Employees

1 unit

SPECIFICATIONS

1. Max input power: 30 mW

2. Audio:

lDriver sensitrvity at least 1 kHzl1 mW

l(dB): 100

loynamic frequency response range

l\Hz) 20 r,z - 20 k{z
llmpeoance (ohms) at least 32

lPassive Frequency Response: 20 Hz -
120 kqz

I

13. Built-in Microphone: Yes

lo. or"r-""r' ,".
I

15. 

Warranty: 1 Year

le. o"tiu"ry, DSWD Field office NlR.

lDumaguete City. Negros Oriental or

loswo ro vrr

Headset

Totial:

Approved Budset for the contract: Php 96,221 .00

Enduse' PPD/RICTMS
"Blddeis Specillcations column may befllled upwilh setulce provlder or may
copy'Anlcle3/Descrlptlon"statedrrappllcable,

puRposE : Supply and Delivery of headset for DSWD FO NIR Employees

in acco.dance wilh DswD-lfenatandun Qircilar Na.2, Senes al

Canvasser

(page 2 of 2)


